Superior Lake Resources Limited

ACN 139 522 553 | ASX SUP

Emerald House1202 Hay Street West Perth WA 6005

For further information

14

SUP increases ownership to 85%

Highlights:

• Binding agreement to acquire up to an additional 15%
Superior Lake Zinc Project, increasing the Company’s
interest to up to 85% – subject to shareholder approval

• Consideration for the acquisition of 15% will be
185,454,375 Superior Lake shares

• Selling minority group includes Executive Director Mr
Grant Davey

• Consideration consists of only shares in Superior Lake,
with an escrow period of 12 months

• Two minority shareholders have elected not to
participate in the sale and will contribute to the project
pro rata going forward

Agreement to acquire an additional 15% interest in the Superior Lake Zinc project

1. ASX announcement 1 May 2019

PRO-FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE
Shares on Issue

856.9m
Project Acquisition2

185.4m
Total Shares on Issue 2

1,042.3m
Market Cap at $0.025/share

$26.0m
Options on issue (Current)

105m

15

Corporate Overview

ASX TICKER SUP

SHARES ON ISSUE (post roll up) 1,042M
OPTIONS
(Unlisted - average exercise price

$0.06/share)
105M

MARKET CAPITALISATION
(at  $0.025) ~$26 M

CASH
(as at 31 March 2019) ~A$2.6 M

DEBT Nil

CURRENT CAPITAL STRUCTURE

16

Updated JORC (2012) Mineral Resource1

Classification Tonnes

(Mt)

Zn

(%)

Cu

(%)

Au

(g/t)

Ag

(g/t)

Measured - - - - -

Indicated 2.07 18.0 0.9 0.38 34

Inferred 0.28 16.2 1.0 0.31 37

Total 2.35 17.7 0.9 0.38 34

1. ASX announcement 7 March 2019

17

Restart study outlines low capital, high margin operation

DESCRIPTION VALUE (APPROX.)1

Mining Tonnage (LOM – Mt) 2 Mt

Plant Throughput (tpd) 1,000

Zn – head grade (%) 14.1%

Cu – head grade (%) 0.66%

Annual production (Zn Metal – tpa) 46,640

Annual production (Cu Metal – tpa) 1,740

Initial capital cost US$ 75M

Average EBITDA A$ 80M (US$60M)

NPV at 10% - pre-tax A$220 M (US$165M)

NPV at 10% - post tax A$159M (US$119M)

IRR (post tax) 48% (pre tax – 56%)

Low capital cost leveraging from significant onsite and

nearby infrastructure

• Initial capital cost – US$75m1